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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT *'% z
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY - L/
%, o
Inre Case No. 25-23630 ('\/(I)rB(ilm:,\(r)Filed on December 30, 2025
UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC. etal.! Chapter 11 Bysc'ggﬁkmptcy court
Debtors.

(Jointly Administeredistrict of New Jersey

ORDER GRANTING CHAPTER 11 COMPLEX CASE DESIGNATION

The relief set forth on the following page, numbered three (3), is ORDERED.

DATED: December 30, 2025
M(M A %c,ﬂ-___

’Honorable Michael B. Kaplan
United States Bankruptcy Judge

The last four digits of the tax identification number of United Site Services, Inc. are 3387. A complete list of the
Debtors in these chapter 11 cases (the “Chapter 11 Cases”), with each one’s tax identification number, principal
office address and former names and trade names, is available on the website of the Debtors’ noticing agent at
www.veritaglobal.net/USS. The location of the principal place of business of United Site Services, Inc., and the
Debtors’ service address for these Chapter 11 Cases is 118 Flanders Road, Suite 1000, Westborough, MA 01581.
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Caption in compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1(b)

MILBANK LLP

Dennis F. Dunne (pro hac vice pending)
Samuel A. Khalil (pro hac vice pending)
Matthew Brod (pro hac vice pending)
Lauren C. Doyle (pro hac vice pending)
Benjamin M. Schak (pro hac vice pending)
55 Hudson Yards

New York, NY 10001

Telephone: 1 (212) 530-5000
DDunne@Milbank.com
SKhalil@Milbank.com
MBrod@Milbank.com
LDoyle@Milbank.com
BSchak@Milbank.com

-and -

CoLE ScHoTz P.C.

Michael D. Sirota

Felice R. Yudkin

Daniel J. Harris

Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street
Hackensack, NJ 07601
Telephone: 1 (201) 489-3000
MSirota@coleschotz.com
FYudkin@coleschotz.com
DHarris@coleschotz.com

Proposed Co-Counsel to the Debtors
and Debtors in Possession
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(Page 3)
Debtors: United Site Services, Inc. et al.
Case No.: 25-23630 (MBK)

Caption of Order: Order Granting Complex Case Designation

After review of the initial pleadings filed in these cases, the Court concludes that these
Chapter 11 Cases meet the eligibility requirements of a Chapter 11 Complex Case under D.N.J.
LBR 1002-2, and therefore:

1. IT IS ORDERED that the request set forth in the Debtors’ Application for
Designation as Chapter 11 Complex Case pursuant to the Court’s General Order Governing

Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures is HEREBY GRANTED; and

2. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures
annexed to the Court’s General Order Governing Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures shall
apply; and

3. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, within ten (10) days from the entry of this
Order, the parties are directed to submit to chambers’ email a proposed Case Management Order
utilizing the Local Form Chapter 11 Complex Case Management Order. The Case Management
Order must attach as an exhibit the General Order with annexed Chapter 11 Complex Case
Procedures. Provisions outside the scope of the General Order must be highlighted for the Court’s

review.
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